
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000125-2023 

Contract

0-19 Public Health Nursing Services

London Borough of Lewisham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000125
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035aa9  
Published 4 January 2023, 10:07am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Lewisham

4th Floor Laurence House

Catford

SE6 4RU

Contact

Emily Newell

Email

Lewisham.procurement@lewisham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000125-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000125-2023
mailto:Lewisham.procurement@lewisham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lewisham.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.lewisham.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

0-19 Public Health Nursing Services

Reference number

DN622971

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lewisham Council has awarded a contract to Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust to
deliver integrated 0-19 Public Health Nursing Services for the population of Lewisham.

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

The 0-19 Public Health Nursing Service is primarily a preventative and early intervention
service to deliver health care to families according to the Healthy Child Programme
(HCP). The service will deliver Universal, Targeted and Community interventions to
provide the required public health and health care outcomes for local children, young
people and their families. The service will be delivered in line with the Family Hub
approach.

The Provider will work across the whole pre-conception and 0-19 population, as part of a
whole-system approach that is universal in reach and personalised in its response. The
services will include, but are not limited to:

0-5 Health Visiting Services

Family Nurse Partnership

5-19 School Health Services, including a Tier 2 Healthy Weight Programme

The contract will commence on 1st April 2023. The contract/ is for an initial period of four
years, with the possibility of extensions totalling up to an additional three years, at the
Council’s discretion.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £48,646,423

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lewisham Council has awarded a contract to Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust to
deliver integrated 0-19 Public Health Nursing Services for the population of Lewisham.



Page 4 to 6

The contract will commence on 1st April 2023. The contract is for an initial period of four
years, with the possibility of extensions totalling up to an additional three years, at the
Council’s discretion.

The value of the contract is £6,949,488 per annum / £27,797,956 over four years. If the
extension period is utilised the maximum total contract value will be £48,646,423.00 over
seven years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The tender included an option to negotiate, however this was not utlised.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-022032

/Notice/022032-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

0-19 Public Health Nursing Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lewisham & Greenwich NHS Trust

Lewisham High Street,

London,

SE13 6LH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 6

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,646,423

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T08:09:00+0000
	TCPDF




